
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, December 10, 2019, 6:30PM 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G-9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 

 

 
Agenda  
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of November Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report   
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov. 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

202.729.2179, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Brian Bray, 

202.715.7362, brian.bray@dc.gov and/or Lieutenant Iris Beistline, 202.715.7339, 

iris.beistline@dc.gov. 

4. The Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. Annual Scope It Out 5K.  March 29, 2020.  Julie Hanson, hpeventsdc@gmail.com, 

703-307-2734. 

2. 2020 Rock N Roll Marathon.  March 28, 2020.  Diane Romo Thomas, RNRDC 2020, 

dianeromo-thomas@hotmail.com, 202.439-5104. 

3. DC Cupid's Undie Run.  February 8, 2020.  Ashley Casper, Race 

Director, Cupid’s Undie Run, DC@cupids.org, 301.639.9256.   

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Ultrabar/Chroma at 911 F ST NW – ABRA 074767 --  Objections to renewal of an 

alcoholic beverage license Class “C” Nightclub license. Toppromo, Inc.  



 
 

 

 
Transportation/Public Space  

1. 900 F ST NW (corner of 9th and F STs NW), New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed 

(DDOT – 10758512).  Riggs R&B LLC.  Matt Minora, Associate Attorney, Mallios & 

O’Brien PLLC, 202.625.7700, mminora@malliosobrien.com.  

 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
 
Other 

1. Flavors Hook Kids DC (https://flavorshookkidsdc.org/) – Request for Support. 

Elizabeth Feinstone, MPH, Organizer, Flavors Hook Kids DC, 609.350.5997, 

feinstonee@gmail.com. 
2. 2020 Meeting Schedule 

a. January 14, 2020 
b. February 11, 2020 
c. March 10, 2020 
d. April 14, 2020 
e. May 12, 2020 
f. June 9, 2020 
g. July 14, 2020 
h. August 11, 2020 
i. September 8, 2020 
j. October 13, 2020 
k. November 10, 2020 
l. December 8, 2020 

 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next meeting 
January 14, 2019, 6:30PM 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


